CPT/HCPCS Code: 64721

January - December 2018

Carpal Tunnel Surgery

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number

of Cases
All Facilities 11,858
FASCs 3,308
Hospitals 8,550

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 1,558
531 1,483
532** 1,182
534 82
535** 645
537 631
538** 92
539** 418
540 194
541 187
542 250
543** 626
544> 986
545 206
546 668
547 660
548 376
549 1,614

Average
Charge

$6,548
$4,297
$7,419

$8,747
$8,196
$7,839
$14,831
$7,559
$5,713
$4,657
$6,051
$3,673
$6,275
$6,890
$6,358
$4,224
$4,821
$7,173
$5,734
$5,091
$4,156

Standard
Deviation

$3,566
$2,045
$3,647

$3,711
$4,689
$3,922
$3,011
$2,642
$2,597
$2,085
$1,890
$1,455
$3,268
$3,302
$3,603
$1,964
$2,169
$2,131
$1,959
$1,554
$1,530

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$3,852
$3,025
$4,942

$5,453
$3,025
$5,736
$13,791
$5,206
$3,852
$2,473
$5,055
$2,398
$3,603
$6,258
$3,320
$2,519
$3,458
$6,083
$5,175
$4,230
$3,381

50th
$5,688
$3,599
$6,354

$7,792
$6,749
$5,868
$14,409
$7,143
$4,778
$5,079
$6,112
$3,353
$4,687
$6,484
$4,996
$3,426
$4,422
$6,680
$5,586
$4,752
$3,599

60th
$6,299
$3,852
$7,159

$8,602
$9,879
$7,214
$14,649
$7,938
$4,820
$5,217
$6,310
$4,117
$5,266
$6,667
$7,121
$4,422
$4,422
$8,577
$5,770
$5,222
$3,599

70th
$7,301
$4,345
$8,559

$11,403
$11,047
$8,282
$15,312
$9,162
$5,382
$5,602
$6,571
$4,415
$8,157
$8,240
$7,832
$4,779
$4,422
$8,902
$5,863
$5,297
$3,924

75th
$8,182
$4,820
$9,167

$11,650
$11,453
$8,972
$15,768
$9,454
$7,069
$5,873
$6,677
$4,471
$10,668
$8,658
$8,087
$5,175
$5,102
$8,962
$5,946
$5,358
$4,424

80th
$9,078
$5,038
$10,177

$12,231
$12,533
$10,092
$16,097
$9,938
$8,091
$6,484
$6,777
$4,540
$10,688
$8,783
$8,539
$5,315
$5,315
$9,053
$6,169
$5,450
$5,089

85th
$10,350
$5,316
$11,296

$13,359
$13,129
$11,575
$16,298
$10,634
$9,640
$7,115
$7,039
$4,651
$10,696
$9,589
$9,307
$5,384
$5,315
$9,220
$6,632
$5,666
$5,725

90th
$11,649
$6,755
$12,683

$14,217
$13,789
$13,364
$17,329
$11,137
$9,681
$7,624
$7,600
$5,358
$10,712
$10,712
$10,587
$6,350
$8,844
$9,378
$7,389
$6,337
$6,518

95th
$13,864
$9,531
$14,228

$14,475
$14,684
$14,894
$18,590
$11,5652
$10,760
$8,550
$8,993
$6,585
$10,839
$12,230
$13,484
$8,070
$10,630
$9,733
$10,222
$7,711
$7,016




CPT/HCPCS Code: 64721

January - December 2018

Carpal Tunnel Surgery

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

017
414
315
043
072

222
098
415

124
125
314
139
151

233

ZIP:

018
182
032
313
280
189
305
408
309

272
255
141

ZIP:

195
086

085
168
087
079
258
259
210
150

ZIP:

302

530**

Ascension SE Wisconsin - EImbrook Campus
Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown
Aurora Medical Center in Grafton

Aurora Medical Center in Hartford

Community Memorial Hospital of Menomonee
Falls, Inc

Menomonee Falls ASC

ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital
Waukesha Surgery Center d/b/a Lake Country
Surgery Center

Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center
St Nicholas Hospital

Aurora Medical Center in Summit

Watertown Regional Medical Center

St Joseph's Community Hospital of West Bend,
Inc

West Bend Surgery Center

531**

Aurora Medical Center Burlington

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center - South Shore
Aurora Lakeland Medical Center in Elkhorn
Midwest Orthopedic Specialty Hospital

The Surgery Center, LLC

Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha
Froedtert South

Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC
Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center -
Walworth

The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC
Bluemound Surgery Center

ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital

532**

Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin
Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph
Campus

Ascension St. Francis Hospital

Aurora Sinai Medical Center

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center
Froedtert Memorial Lutheran Hospital, Inc
Froedtert Surgery Center LLC

Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC
Wauwatosa Surgery Center

Aurora West Allis Medical Center

534*
Ascension All Saints Hospital

Brookfield
Germantown
Grafton
Hartford

Menomonee Falls

Menomonee Falls

Oconomowoc
Pewaukee

Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Summit

Watertown
West Bend

West Bend

Burlington
Cudahy
Elkhorn
Franklin
Franklin
Kenosha
Kenosha
Kenosha
Lake Geneva

Pewaukee
Waukesha
Waukesha

Glendale
Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Wauwatosa
West Allis

Racine

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 38 $13,172 $12,687 $2,354
H 132 $5,626 $4,898 $1,763
H 409 $13,489 $13,616 $2,277
H 131 $6,643 $6,513 $1,634
H 170 $7,523 $7,429 $2,066
F 9 $4,637 $4,197 $1,320
H 6 $10,379 $10,149 $474
10 $4,269 $4,219 $65

H 58 $7,123 $7,089 $812
H 163 $8,341 $7,778 $1,945
H 133 $7,365 $7,823 $1,644
H 67 $7,690 $7,064 $1,999
H 50 $8,380 $8,149 $1,047
F 180 $4,832 $4,345 $1,777
H 103 $10,866 $10,938 $1,637
H 43 $8,128 $7,515 $2,086
H 37 $10,826 $10,625 $2,151
H 262 $13,403 $12,649 $3,915
F 99 $6,222 $4,975 $2,143
H 130 $13,739 $13,650 $1,459
H 61 $10,348 $9,490 $3,776
H 186 $6,759 $6,267 $1,431
H 65 $5,223 $4,735 $1,516
F 453 $3,689 $3,025 $1,893
F 4 * * *
H 36 $12,097 $11,185 $4,227
H 493 $7,170 $5,769 $3,707
H 60 $13,355 $12,970 $2,734
H 26 $15,191 $15,148 $1,071
H 15 $10,788 $10,797 $1,570
H 204 $8,196 $7,693 $2,576
H 101 $10,150 $8,609 $5,339
F 155 $5,012 $4,345 $1,844
F 14 $4,225 $3,954 $1,015
F 53 $6,719 $5,336 $2,457
H 59 $7,728 $7,637 $1,546
H 82 $14,831 $14,409 $3,011



CPT/HCPCS Code: 64721

January - December 2018

Carpal Tunnel Surgery

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

011
025
026
035
048

317
270
091
113
120

ZIP:

231
209
061
064

ZIP:

016
059
108
112

ZIP:

008
010
022
070
111

117
143

ZIP:

001
007
046
095
102
122
129

ZIP:

067
416
306
101
123

535**

Beloit Health System

Memorial Hospital of Lafayette Co.
Upland Hills Health Inc

Fort HealthCare

Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -
Janesville

St Mary's Janesville Hospital
Transformations Surgery Center, Inc
Monroe Clinic

Sauk Prairie Healthcare

The Richland Hospital Inc

537

Madison Surgery Center, Inc.
Surgery and Care Center
UnityPoint Health - Meriter

UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

538**

Gundersen Boscobel Area Hospital and Clinics
Grant Regional Health Center

Southwest Health

Crossing Rivers Health

539**

SSM Health St. Clare Hospital — Baraboo
Beaver Dam Community Hospitals Inc
Columbus Community Hospital

Mile Bluff Medical Center

Divine Savior Healthcare

Reedsburg Area Medical Center
Waupun Memorial Hospital

540**

Amery Regional Medical Center
Western Wisconsin Health
Hudson Hospital & Clinics
Westfields Hospital & Clinic
Osceola Medical Center

River Falls Area Hospital

St Croix Regional Medical Center

541**

Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area
Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center
Bellin Health Oconto Hospital

St Clare Memorial Hospital
ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano

Beloit
Darlington
Dodgeville
Fort Atkinson
Janesville

Janesville
Middleton
Monroe

Prairie du Sac
Richland Center

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison

Boscobel
Lancaster
Platteville
Prairie du Chien

Baraboo
Beaver Dam
Columbus
Mauston
Portage
Reedsburg
Waupun

Amery

Baldwin
Hudson

New Richmond
Osceola

River Falls

St Croix Falls

Marinette
Marinette
Oconto
Oconto Falls
Shawano

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 81 $8,500 $8,974 $1,729
H 36 $9,406 $9,966 $1,396
H 3 * * *
H 42 $9,568  $7,237  $4,184
H 146 $6,720  $5,411 $2,371
H 35 $7,825 $7,396 $1,541
F 8 $4,250 $3,852 $1,124
H 94 $10,774 $11,096 $806
H 146 $5,228 $5,144 $684
H 52 $6,677 $6,884 $1,158
F 201 $4,820 $3,852 $1,865
F 125 $6,410 $4,820 $2,521
H 83 $10,197 $9,858 $2,029
H 220 $4,419 $4,319 $851
H 6 $8,771 $8,958 $658
H 38 $2,478 $2,459 $148
H 37 $5,482 $5,330 $551
H 1" $7,159 $7,511 $761
H 56 $5,569 $5,531 $495
H 78 $6,988 $6,394 $2,337
H 39 $6,669 $6,656 $491
H 68 $6,650 $6,333 $970
H 105 $5,191 $4,270 $2,290
H 15 $4,128 $3,922 $625
H 55 $6,019 $6,389 $1,555
H 28 $4,496 $4,471 $203
H 5 $4,444 $4,351 $665
H 33 $4,286 $4,327 $587
H 11 $6,687 $6,677 $362
H 14 $3,229 $3,282 $800
H 6 $6,333 $5,530 $2,827
H 97 $2,746 $2,399 $924
H 67 $10,141 $10,688 $1,406
H 28 $3,475 $3,355 $634
H 10 $4,843 $4,808 $242
H 34 $5,230 $4,687 $2,513
H 48 $3,550 $3,625 $207



CPT/HCPCS Code: 64721

January - December 2018

Carpal Tunnel Surgery

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

178
133
137

ZIP:

197
039
288
041
042

ZIP:

002
207
069
071
093
264
131
269
145
279
249
220
308
155
262

ZIP:

235
118
278

ZIP:

014
056
057

127

135
138

542**

Holy Family Memorial Inc

Door County Medical Center

Aurora Medical Center of Manitowoc County

543**

Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay
Bellin Hospital

Bellin Orthopedic Surgery Center, LLC

St Mary's Hospital Medical Center

St Vincent Hospital

544**

Aspirus Langlade Hospital

Marshfield Clinic ASC

Marshfield Medical Center

Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc
Marshfield Medical Center - Neillsville
Ambulatory Surgical Center of Stevens Point
Ascension St. Michael's Hospital

Aspirus Stevens Point Surgery Center
Aspirus Wausau Hospital

BJOSC, LLC

Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC
Wausau Surgery Center

Ascension St. Clare's Hospital

Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc
Surgery Center of Wisconsin Rapids

545**

Marshfield Clinic - Minocqua ASC
Ascension St. Mary's Hospital
Northwoods Surgery Center

546*

Black River Memorial Hospital
Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center
Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan
Healthcare in La Crosse

Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan
Healthcare in Sparta

Tomah Memorial Hospital

Vernon Memorial Healthcare

Manitowoc
Sturgeon Bay
Two Rivers

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Antigo

Marshfield
Marshfield
Medford
Neillsville
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Wausau

Wausau

Wausau

Wausau

Weston
Wisconsin Rapids
Wisconsin Rapids

Minocqua
Rhinelander
Woodruff

Black River Falls
La Crosse
La Crosse

Sparta

Tomah
Viroqua

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 135 $7,101 $6,440 $2,572
H 48 $2,268 $2,236 $259
H 67 $9,777 $8,852 $1,885
H 73 $8,473 $7,961 $1,929
H 107 $5,367 $4,936 $1,511
F 269 $3,753 $3,320 $1,355
H 80 $10,777 $8,977 $3,831
H 97 $9,443 $8,082 $3,552
H 30 $2,641 $1,954 $1,758
F 33 $3,130 $2,519 $1,096
H 54 $4,613 $5,315 $1,192
H 57 $5,824 $5,733 $709
H 25 $5,876 $5,386 $1,350
F 49 $5,652 $3,857 $3,223
H 72 $4,556 $4,422 $685
F 6 $3,151 $2,611 $880
H 19 $6,903 $6,861 $1,194
F 182 $2,545 $2,493 $342
F 131 $4,359 $5,038 $2,053
F 221 $3,940 $3,426 $1,562
H 5 $6,798 $4,422 $3,317
H 10 $7,540 $6,204 $3,269
F 92 $5,266 $4,600 $1,968
F 83 $5,295 $5,102 $3,023
H 94 $4,674 $4,422 $1,063
F 28 $3,829 $3,458 $1,439
H 51 $3,403 $3,552 $782
H 279 $9,249 $9,030 $922
H 222 $6,444 $6,342 $483
H 12 $6,507 $6,454 $641
H 64 $4,458 $4,314 $1,358
H 39 $6,006 $6,009 $444



CPT/HCPCS Code: 64721

January - December 2018

Carpal Tunnel Surgery

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

198
020
027
242
029
030
073
130
152

ZIP:

006
009
024
038
044
058
119
179
128
134

ZIP:

243
004

266
003

241
013
034
092
094
103
303
121
142

547**

OakLeaf Surgical Hospital

St Joseph's Hospital

AdventHealth Durand

Marshfield Clinic - Eau Claire ASC

Mayo Clinic Health System in Eau Claire
Sacred Heart Hospital

Mayo Clinic Health System - Red Cedar, Inc
Ascension Our Lady of Victory Hospital
Gundersen Tri-County Hospital and Clinics

548**

Memorial Medical Center

Mayo Clinic Health System - Northland in Barron
Cumberland Healthcare

Burnett Medical Center

Hayward Area Memorial Hospital
Marshfield Medical Center - Ladysmith
Marshfield Medical Center — Rice Lake
Indianhead Medical Center/Shell Lake
Spooner Health

St Mary's Hospital of Superior

549**

Arthroscopic Surgery Center LLC

Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth
Campus

Orthopedic & Sports Surgery Center
ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,
Inc.

Woodland Surgery Center

ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.

St. Agnes Hospital — Fond du Lac

ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah
ThedaCare Medical Center - New London
Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus
Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh

Ripon Medical Center

ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca

Altoona
Chippewa Falls
Durand

Eau Claire

Eau Claire

Eau Claire
Menomonie
Stanley
Whitehall

Ashland
Barron
Cumberland
Grantsburg
Hayward
Ladysmith
Rice Lake
Shell Lake
Spooner
Superior

Appleton
Appleton

Appleton
Appleton

Appleton
Berlin

Fond du Lac
Neenah
New London
Oshkosh
Oshkosh
Ripon
Waupaca

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 100 $5,821 $5,475 $1,542
H 7 $7,029 $4,426 $5,650
H 8 $8,213 $8,197 $64
F 170 $4,910 $5,175 $2,679
H 307 $5,778 $5,777 $651
H 51 $7,563 $7,140 $2,794
H 7 $5,912 $5,587 $617
H 7 $5557  $5,126  $1,473
H 3 * * *
H 54 $4,746 $4,204 $1,234
H 41 $4,695 $4,388 $923
H 31 $4,581 $4,339 $1,528
H 6 $4,513 $4,614 $259
H 46 $5,765 $4,721 $2,350
H 22 $5,305 $4,616 $1,622
H 154 $5,188 $5,255 $1,140
H 3 " " "
H 14 $3,955 $3,768 $882
H 5 $5,679 $5,431 $1,194
F 10 $3,017 $2,763 $535
H 135 $4,210 $3,724 $1,323
F 170 $2,770 $2,676 $636
H 216 $4,412 $3,379 $1,866
F 561 $4,132 $3,599 $1,453
H 75 $5,664 $5,181 $1,398
H 169 $4,478 $4,279 $1,052
H 1M1 $3,934 $3,343 $1,515
H 27 $3,999 $3,462 $1,310
H 83 $3,952 $3,815 $1,081
H 25 $6,599 $6,680 $840
H 9 $6,074 $6,408 $1,801
H 23 $4,055 $3,500 $1,298



